
Academic year Total UTCs
Negative 

PNA
% with 

negative PNA

PNA 
recovered 
(complete)

% PNA 
recovered 
(complete)

Agreed 
deferred 
recovery

% Agreed 
deferred 
recovery

Discussing 
recovery 

with ESFA

Approved 
adjustments: 

Write-off
16 15 94% 14 93% 1 7% 0 2

-£2,984,289 -£1,779,576 60% -£816,853 27% £0 -£387,860
30 24 80% 20 83% 3 13% 1 3

-£8,806,693 -£4,273,351 49% -£1,748,724 20% -£446,187 -£2,299,782
38 34 89% 23 68% 9 26% 2 2

-£10,404,582 -£4,541,758 44% -£4,711,247 45% -£449,269 -£698,784
44 39 89% 23 59% 15 38% 1 1

-£11,142,694 -£5,236,163 47% -£5,712,581 51% -£490 -£193,460
2016/17

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

Source: Department for Education response to a Freedom of Information Request

Note: Figures for Bristol Technology and Engineering Academy, UTC Swindon, Tottenham UTC (closed end of 2016/17) and Silverstone UTC were not included in the FoI data

UTC name Pre16 
adjustment

Post16 
adjustment

ESG 
adjustment

Total PNA Write-off New balance Status

Bolton UTC -£381,071 -£287,512 -£9,548 -£678,131 £0 -£678,131 Recover: Sept 2017 to Feb 2018
Derby Manufacturing UTC -£458,861 -£170,196 -£9,779 -£638,835 £0 -£638,835 Agreed deferred recovery plan
UTC Cambridge -£201,981 -£390,742 -£10,395 -£603,117 £0 -£603,117 Agreed deferred recovery plan
University Technical College Norfolk -£306,860 -£283,971 -£9,086 -£599,917 £0 -£599,917 Recover: Sept 2017 to Feb 2018
UTC@Harbourside -£334,248 -£220,275 -£8,239 -£562,762 £0 -£562,762 Agreed deferred recovery plan
Heathrow Aviation Engineering UTC -£214,386 -£271,632 -£8,701 -£494,719 £0 -£494,719 Agreed deferred recovery plan
South Wiltshire UTC -£182,646 -£294,238 -£7,623 -£484,506 £0 -£484,506 Agreed deferred recovery plan
Lincoln UTC -£247,673 -£187,701 -£6,314 -£441,689 £0 -£441,689 Agreed deferred recovery plan
elutec -£194,329 -£222,662 -£5,544 -£422,535 £0 -£422,535 Agreed deferred recovery plan
Sir Charles Kao Utc -£75,617 -£325,772 -£7,546 -£408,935 £0 -£408,935 Agreed deferred recovery plan
Liverpool Life Sciences UTC -£157,427 -£230,807 -£6,603 -£394,837 £0 -£394,837 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
Humber UTC -£280,639 -£108,014 -£6,006 -£394,660 £0 -£394,660 Recover: Sept 2017 to Feb 2018
UTC@MediaCityUK -£83,805 -£291,183 -£6,391 -£381,379 £0 -£381,379 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
UTC Sheffield -£177,087 -£180,067 -£5,584 -£362,739 £0 -£362,739 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
South Bank Engineering UTC -£65,380 -£283,817 -£4,004 -£353,202 £0 -£353,202 Recover: Sept 2017 to Feb 2018
The Leigh UTC -£117,466 -£228,390 -£5,852 -£351,708 £0 -£351,708 Agreed deferred recovery plan
Energy Coast UTC -£120,667 -£193,865 -£4,466 -£318,998 £0 -£318,998 Agreed deferred recovery plan
West Midlands Construction UTC -£89,506 -£220,063 -£4,543 -£314,112 £0 -£314,112 Recover: Sept 2017 to Feb 2018
The JCB Academy -£94,620 -£194,084 -£4,389 -£293,093 £0 -£293,093 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
WMG Academy for Young Engineers -£163,477 -£115,269 -£4,389 -£283,135 £0 -£283,135 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
Global Academy UTC £93,442 -£351,939 -£4,466 -£262,962 £0 -£262,962 Agreed deferred recovery plan
Health Futures UTC -£20,436 -£235,511 -£4,389 -£260,335 £0 -£260,335 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
UTC Reading £0 -£255,761 -£3,446 -£259,206 £0 -£259,206 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
The Elstree UTC -£63,189 -£167,481 -£3,542 -£234,212 £0 -£234,212 Agreed deferred recovery plan
UTC Plymouth -£73,418 -£155,056 -£3,378 -£231,853 £0 -£231,853 Agreed deferred recovery plan
Watford UTC -£150,337 -£12,991 -£2,079 -£165,407 £0 -£165,407 Agreed deferred recovery plan
UTC Oxfordshire -£19,196 -£100,029 -£1,848 -£121,073 £0 -£121,073 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
Crewe Engineering and Design UTC £19,557 -£130,149 -£1,771 -£112,363 £0 -£112,363 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
Aston University Engineering Academy £0 -£89,321 -£1,020 -£90,342 £0 -£90,342 Agreed deferred recovery plan
UTC Leeds £30,749 -£116,483 -£1,232 -£86,966 £0 -£86,966 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
South Devon UTC -£66,909 -£9,662 -£924 -£77,496 £0 -£77,496 Recover: Sept 2017 to Feb 2018
UTC Sheffield Legacy Park £119,433 -£193,226 -£1,232 -£75,025 £0 -£75,025 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
UTC South Durham £161,433 -£225,259 -£1,078 -£64,904 £0 -£64,904 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
Scarborough UTC £61,767 -£102,964 -£924 -£42,120 £0 -£42,120 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
UTC Warrington £53,740 -£87,203 -£539 -£34,002 £0 -£34,002 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
WMG Academy for Young Engineers (Solihull) £131,630 -£156,212 -£231 -£24,813 £0 -£24,813 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
Medway UTC £167,076 -£189,578 -£154 -£22,655 £0 -£22,655 Recover: Sept to Nov 2017
UTC Lancashire -£483 £0 -£8 -£490 £0 -£490 Discussing recovery plan
Greater Manchester Sustainable Engineering UTC -£163,480 -£27,208 -£2,772 -£193,460 -£193,460 £0 Agreed write-off
Greater Peterborough UTC £49,245 -£43,059 £77 £6,264 £0 £6,264 Positive PNA
Wigan UTC £54,478 -£26,789 £385 £28,074 £0 £28,074 Positive PNA
Daventry UTC £33,400 £0 £304 £33,704 £0 £33,704 Positive PNA
Buckinghamshire UTC £80,142 £5,772 £1,222 £87,137 £0 £87,137 Positive PNA
London Design and Engineering UTC £60,096 £32,094 £770 £92,960 £0 £92,960 Positive PNA

2016/17 Pupil Number Adjustment (PNA) for all University Technical Colleges


